

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS
Bid # 21035 Somerset Street Restoration Project – WIN 17628.00
SECTION 0001 – BASE BID

Item No.	Quantity	Items	Peteres Construction, Inc.		Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
202.15	3 EA	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	\$ 1,075.90	\$ 3,227.70	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
202.6	350 SY	Removing Railroads and Railroad Ties	\$ 25.13	\$ 8,795.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,700.00
203.2	1250 CY	Common Excavation	\$ 19.50	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 45,000.00
203.21	120 CY	Rock Excavation	\$ 347.50	\$ 41,700.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 22,320.00
304.1	370 CY	Aggregate Subbase Course – Gravel ‘Type D’	\$ 44.63	\$ 16,513.10	\$ 44.00	\$ 16,280.00
304.15	650 CY	Aggregate Base Course – Type B	\$ 71.54	\$ 46,501.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 50,700.00
403.208	265 T	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	\$ 121.00	\$ 32,065.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 41,870.00
403.209	80 T	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Sidewalks, Drives, Islands & Incidentals)	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
403.213	140 T	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base Course)	\$ 104.50	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 25,900.00
603.159	36 LF	12 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	\$ 231.75	\$ 8,343.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,420.00
604.071	1 EA	Catch Basin Type A1-P	\$ 8,897.20	\$ 8,897.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
604.091	3 EA	Catch Basin Type B1-P	\$ 8,547.40	\$ 25,642.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
604.16	1 EA	Altering Catch Basin to Manhole	\$ 1,039.80	\$ 1,039.80	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
604.18	18 EA	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade	\$ 1,076.27	\$ 19,372.86	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
605.09	665 LF	6 Inch Underdrain Type B	\$ 83.15	\$ 55,294.75	\$ 33.00	\$ 21,945.00
605.11	260 LF	12 Inch Underdrain Type C	\$ 114.85	\$ 29,861.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 16,380.00
608.08	940 SY	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 157.09	\$ 147,664.60	\$ 115.00	\$ 108,100.00
608.26	276 SF	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	\$ 146.09	\$ 40,320.84	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,560.00
609.11	1265 LF	Vertical Curb Type 1	\$ 50.32	\$ 63,654.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 60,720.00
609.111	60 LF	Special Granite Curb – 24”	\$ 74.35	\$ 4,461.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,160.00
609.12	350 LF	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	\$ 59.06	\$ 20,671.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00
609.221	136 LF	Terminal Curb Type 1	\$ 52.52	\$ 7,142.72	\$ 78.00	\$ 10,608.00

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS
Bid # 21035 Somerset Street Restoration Project – WIN 17628.00
SECTION 0001 – BASE BID

Item No.	Quantity	Items	Peteres Construction, Inc.		Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
609.222	108 LF	Terminal Curb Type 1 – Circular	\$ 61.26	\$ 6,616.08	\$ 94.00	\$ 10,152.00
609.26	2 EA	Curb Transition Section B Type 1	\$ 1,184.60	\$ 2,369.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
609.35	33 LF	Curb Type 5 – Circular	\$ 112.85	\$ 3,724.05	\$ 136.00	\$ 4,488.00
615.07	75 CY	Loam	\$ 47.50	\$ 3,562.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
618.13	6 UN	Seeding Method Number 1	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
619.12	6 UN	Mulch	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
621.273	2 EA	Large Deciduous Tree (2" – 2.5" CAL.) Group A	\$ 808.50	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
621.274	3 EA	Large Deciduous Tree (2" – 2.5" CAL.) Group B	\$ 962.50	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
621.71	122 EA	Herbaceous Perennials Group A	\$ 20.90	\$ 2,549.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,684.00
621.711	149 EA	Herbaceous Perennials Group B	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,097.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,172.00
626.421	28 LF	Per Linear Foot	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00
626.372	1 LS	Special Foundation & Conduit	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
627.733	765 LF	4" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line	\$ 1.10	\$ 841.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,989.00
627.744	490 LF	6" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line	\$ 1.10	\$ 539.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,715.00
627.75	1100 SF	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,850.00
629.05	20 HR	Hand Labor, Straight Time	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
631.12	20 HR	All Purpose Excavator (Including Operator)	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00
631.172	20 HR	Truck-Large (Including Operator)	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
631.32	8 HR	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operator)	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
642.15	2 EA	Precast Concrete Steps	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
643.6	2 LS	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
645.292	206 SF	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Marker Assembly Signs Type II	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,330.00

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS
Bid # 21035 Somerset Street Restoration Project – WIN 17628.00
SECTION 0001 – BASE BID

Item No.	Quantity	Items	Peteres Construction, Inc.		Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
652.312	4 EA	Type III Barricade	\$ 215.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
652.33	50 EA	Drum	\$ 54.50	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
652.34	50 EA	Cone	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
652.35	500 SF	Construction Signs	\$ 35.75	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00
652.36	120 CD	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,000.00
652.38	900 HR	Flagger	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 29,700.00
652.41	3 EA	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
656.75	1 LS	Temporary Soil Erosion & Water Pollution Control	\$ 42,254.00	\$ 42,254.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
659.1	1 LS	Mobilization	\$ 81,010.80	\$ 81,010.80	\$ 139,837.00	\$ 139,837.00
803.01	4 EA	Test Pits	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID =				\$ 995,081.00		\$ 950,580.00

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS
Bid # 21035 Somerset Street Restoration Project – WIN 17628.00
SECTION 0002 – BID ALTERNATE 1

Item No.	Quantity	Items	Peteres Construction, Inc.		Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
626.21	300 LF	Metallic Conduit	\$ 43.75	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00
626.22	2260 LF	Non-Metallic Conduit	\$ 28.75	\$ 64,975.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 56,500.00
626.421	70 LF	24-Inch Diameter Foundation	\$ 187.50	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 24,500.00
626.38	1 EA	Ground Mounted Cabinet Foundation	\$ 4,843.75	\$ 4,843.75	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE #1 =				\$ 96,068.75		\$ 92,750.00

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS
Bid # 21035 Somerset Street Restoration Project – WIN 17628.00
SECTION 0003 – BID ALTERNATE 2

Item No.	Quantity	Items	Peteres Construction, Inc.		Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
634.2042	14 EA	LED Luminaires	\$ 1,031.25	\$ 14,437.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
634.21	14 EA	Conventional Light Standard	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
634.25	1 EA	Service Pole, Cabinet & Controls	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
634.312	150 LF	#2 AWG Copper Wire	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
634.315	4218 LF	#8 AWG Copper Wire	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,545.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,090.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE #2 =				\$ 156,607.50		\$ 132,340.00